FORM PTO-1618 REC 03-12-2	2002 <sub>31</sub>	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 11/99) OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 5997)		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat	885 at	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mean-natcher, Inc.	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name:	Martin Yale Industries, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address	s: 251 Wedcor Avenue
☑ Corporation   ☐ Other:	on our radical	Wabash, Indiana 46992
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution date:		7002 FEB 28 AN 6: 38: FINANCE SECTION Ship ship of Incorporation/Organization
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s)	FICE OF PL 002 FEB 28 FINANCE
⊠ Assignment	☐ Association	NC B SF P
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partner	rship CE S
☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation	SECTION
Other:	Other:	Tic
4. Nature of submission:		of Incorporation/Organization:
New		miciled in the United States, a domestic
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	representative design	·
☐ Correction of PTO error	(Designations must t	pe a separate document from assignment)
Reel #: Frame #:	-	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
☐ Corrective Document	Additional name(s) o	100 M
Reel #: Frame #:		
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ATTORNEY DO	CKET NO.: <u>152357-1000</u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		nark Registrations No.(s)
		14,234 11,601
	•	9,589
Additional numbers attach 6. Correspondent name and address:		no of properties involved:5
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC		
ATTORNEYS AT LAW	Total pages includ	ing cover sheet & attachments:4
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 1900		
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>140.00</u>
Direct telephone calls to: Sean S. Swidler	⊠ Enclosed	
at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029	Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account #501965
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		ion to charge additional fees
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in		copy of this page if paying by deposit
an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and	account)	88
Trade marks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. 20231 on 118/02.		
Date: January 18, 2002 Typed name: Robert Holland		53. 46.90 90.90
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		<del>0</del>
8. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	formation is true an	
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accou		l les

## **Additional Registrations:**

2,263,414 2,186,320

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0806

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MEAD-HATCHER, INC., located and doing business at 752 Military Road, Buffalo, New York 14216, (MEAD-HATCHER) has adopted, is using and is the owner of the marks shown on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (MARKS);

WHEREAS, MARTIN YALE INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, located and doing business at 251 Wedcor Avenue, Wabash, Indiana 46992 (MARTIN YALE), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest that MEAD-HATCHER may now have or has had in the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MEAD-HATCHER transfers and assigns all right, title and interest that it may now have or has had in and to the MARKS together with the good will relating to these MARKS to MARTIN YALE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MEAD-HATCHER has caused this document to be signed and duly authorized on this  $\frac{3153}{2}$  day of December, 2001.

MEAD-HATCHER, INC.

Signed

Printed A

Title

Preside

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0807

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
2,424,234	OFFICE COMFORT GUIDE PRODUCTS TO IMPROVE YOUR WORKING COMFORT
2,381,601	WORK WISE THE TOOLS OF SUCCESS
2,269,589	COMFORTEASE
2,263,414	COMFORT EASE
2,186,320	COMFORTEASE

**RECORDED: 02/28/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0808